

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14214/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2012 in WP No.9519/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BAPUJI FUELS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prashad, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv. for
M/S Fox Mandal & Co.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rajdipa Bheura, Adv. for
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order

passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master